ST(意法) BTA12-600B PDF
深圳创唯电子有限公司
A2
A1
A2
D²PAK

TO-220AB insulated and non insulated package information
DS2115 - Rev 12 page 11/16
3 Ordering information
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme (BTA12 and BTB12 series)
BT   A   12  -  600   BW   RG
Triac series
Insulation
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
A = insulated
B = non insulated
12 = 12A
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = 50 mA standard         BW = 50 mA Snubberless
C = 25 mA standard         CW = 35 mA Snubberless
SW = 10 mA logic level    TW = 5 mA logic level
Packing mode
RG = Tube
Figure 17. Ordering information scheme (T12 series)
T  12  35 - 600   G   (-TR)
Triac series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
12 = 12 A
50 = 50 mA
35 = 35 mA
10 = 10 mA
600 or 6 = 600V
800 or 8 = 800V
G = D PAK
Blank =Tube
-TR =Tape and reel
2
BTA12, BTB12, T1205, T1210, T1235, T1250
Ordering information
DS2115 - Rev 12 page 12/16
Table 8. Product selector
Part number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 800
BTB12-600C X 25 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTB12-600B X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTB12-600TW X 5 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB
BTB12-600SW X 10 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB
BTB12-xxxCW X X 35 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB
BTB12-600BW X 50 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB
BTA12-600C X 25 mA Standard TO-220AB Ins.
BTA12-xxxB X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB Ins.
BTA12-600TW X 5 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB Ins.
BTA12-xxxSW X X 10 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB Ins.
BTA12-xxxCW X X 35 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB Ins.
BTA12-xxxBW X X 50 mA SnubberlessTM TO-220AB Ins.
T1205-600G X 5 mA SnubberlessTM D²PAK
T1210-6G X 10 mA SnubberlessTM D²PAK
T1210-800G X 10 mA SnubberlessTM D²PAK
T1235-xxxG X X 35 mA SnubberlessTM D²PAK
T1250-600G X 50 mA SnubberlessTM D²PAK
BTA12, BTB12, T1205, T1210, T1235, T1250
Ordering information
DS2115 - Rev 12 page 13/16
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
BTA12-600BRG BTA12-600B
TO-220AB Ins.
1.9 g 50 Tube
BTA12-600BWRG BTA12-600BW
BTA12-600CRG BTA12-600C
BTA12-600CWRG BTA12-600CW
BTA12-600SWRG BTA12-600SW
BTA12-600TWRG BTA12-600TW
BTA12-800BRG BTA12-800B
BTA12-800BWRG BTA12-800BW
BTA12-800CWRG BTA12-800CW
BTA12-800SWRG BTA12-800SW
BTB12-600BRG BTB12-600B
TO-220AB
BTB12-600BWRG BTB12-600BW
BTB12-600CRG BTB12-600C
BTB12-600CWRG BTB12-600CW
BTB12-600SWRG BTB12-600SW
BTB12-600TWRG BTB12-600TW
BTB12-800CWRG BTB12-800CW
T1205-600G-TR T1205-600G
D²PAK 1.38 g
1000 Tape and reel 13"